
 

 

 

Minnesota Nonpublic Education Council Members 
2020-21 

Name Affiliated Organization (if applicable) Phone Email 
Term 
Expiration 

David Fremo Catholic Education Ministries Diocese of Saint 
Cloud 

320-251-0111 dfremo@gw.stcdio.org  01/01/2021 

Tim Benz, Chair Minnesota Independent School Forum 651-424-4929 
612-532-7630 (cell) 

tbenz@misf.org  01/01/2024 

Dr. Susie Brooks Veritas Academy 651-462-3894 sabrooks@veritasclassical.org  01/01/2021 
Gale Cannon Family Life and Community Educator 763-607-5833 cannongale@gmail.com  01/02/2023 
Jennifer Sorenson Brightmont Academy 612-801-6215 jennifer.sorenson@brightmontacademy.com 01/01/2024 
Emily Dahdah Archdiocese of St. Paul and Minneapolis 651-291-4425 dahdahe@archspm.org  01/01/2024 
Kelly Kausel N/A 612-644-4416 kkausel@gmail.com  01/02/2023 
Dr. Robert Klindworth, 
Vice Chair 

Martin Luther College 507-354-8221 ext. 
223 

klindwrf@mlc-wels.edu  01/01/2021 

Cindy Kravik Minnesota Association of Christian Home 
Educators 

763-576-0555 Kravik@juno.com 01/01/2021 

Missy Rossing Home-Based Educator’s Association 715-296-6115 mrossing@hbeaa.org  01/02/2023 
Ferdinand Mabeya N/A 651-366-1166 Ferdinand.m.mabeya@gmail.com  01/02/2023 
Sarah Mueller Minnesota Nonpublic School Accrediting 

Association 
952-758-5985 smueller@mnsaa.org  01/01/2024 

Shawn Peterson Catholic Education Partners 651-270-6300 speterson@catholicedpartners.org  01/02/2023 
Barbara Washington N/A 612-812-2406 Bwashington02@gmail.com  01/02/2023 
Dr. Tim Plath Minnesota Valley Lutheran High School 507-276-3483 tplath@mvlhs.org 01/01/2024 
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